Docket No.: A61-25501 10-04-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102240652 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Joseph A. Smith 10-1-02 **Aaron Larson** Name: Honeywell International Inc. Address: Law Dept. AB2 P.O. Box 2245 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Morristown \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: NJ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 07962-9806 Country: U.S.A. ☐ Other Execution Date: August 21 and September 3, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) August 20, 2002 10/223,954 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Honeywell International Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Law Dept. AB2 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2245 8. Deposit account number: 19-2814 State/Prov.: NJ City: Morristown ZIP: 07962-9806 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: 10/03/2002 DDYRHE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DE 00.FStatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

Brett A. Carlson, Reg. No. 39,928

Name of Person Signing

September 23, 2002

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT -- UTILITY PATENT**

Attorney Docket No. A61-25501-US/561802000

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROBUST TIME PARTITIONING OF TASKS IN A REAL-TIME COMPUTING ENVIRONMENT for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Morristown, New Jersey and a mailing address of: Honeywell International Inc., Law Dept. AB2, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962-9806, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

EL608987665US

56180.2000\CARLSOB\PHX\1224656.1

PATENT REEL: 013340 FRAME: 0942

<b>INVENTOR'S</b>	A	<b>DDRESS</b>		SIGNATURE	DATE
NAME			_	. 4	
Joe Smith	302 E. Phoenix	Keogh Dr. Az. 850	22 /2	ych a. Smith	8/21/02
STATE OF A	RIZONA	) ) ss.			
	MARICOPA	. )			
whose name is	red Joe Smith, s subscribed to and delivered	who is person the foregoing the the foregoing the said ins	onally knowr ng instrumen	e me, a notary public to me to be the same t, and he acknowledge free and voluntary act	e person ed that he
(Caal)			. *	Hi	
(Seal)		-	Notary F		Public State of Arizona a County
My commission expires:		Notary I	Tessa 1	Ricar	
200 0	0 - 4			Expires	July 10, 2004
<u> </u>	2004	<del></del>			
_					
INVENTOR'S NAME	A	DDRESS		SIGNATURE	DATE
Aaron Larson	342 Lilac I Shoreview,	Lane , Minnesota	55126		
STATE OF M	IINNESOTA	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF	RAMSEY	)			
county, appea whose name is	red Aaron Lar s subscribed to and delivered	son, who is the foregoi the said ins	personally kn ng instrumen	e me, a notary public own to me to be the s t, and he acknowledg free and voluntary ac	same person sed that he
(Seal)					
My commission	on expires:		Notary I	ubne	
56180.2000\CARLSOB\PHX\1:	224656.1	-	2 -		EL608987440US

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013340 FRAME: 0943** 

Joe Smith			
STATE OF A	ARIZONA ) ) ss.  F MARICOPA )		
county, appe whose name signed, seale	ared Joe Smith, who is p is subscribed to the fore	, 2002, before me, a notary public ersonally known to me to be the same going instrument, and he acknowledge instrument as a free and voluntary act	e person ed that he
(Seal) My commiss	sion expires:	Notary Public	
INVENTOR'S	ADDRES	S SIGNATURE	DATE
NAME Agron Larson	342 Lilac Lane	Clan Pfr	9/3/02
Aaron Larson	342 Lilac Lane Shoreview, Minneso MINNESOTA ) ) ss. of RAMSEY )	clan Fan ota 55126	9/3/02
Aaron Larson  STATE OF I  COUNTY O  On this 300  county, appering whose name signed, sealed	Shoreview, Minneson  MINNESOTA ) ss.  F RAMSEY  day of September ared Aaron Larson, who is subscribed to the fore	ota 55126  2002, before me, a notary public is personally known to me to be the segoing instrument, and he acknowledge instrument as a free and voluntary act	ame person ed that he
Aaron Larson  STATE OF I  COUNTY O  On this 300  county, appering whose name signed, sealed	Shoreview, Minneson MINNESOTA ) ss.  F RAMSEY  day of September of Auron Larson, who is subscribed to the forest and delivered the said	2002, before me, a notary public is personally known to me to be the segoing instrument, and he acknowledge instrument as a free and voluntary act	ame person ed that he
Aaron Larson  STATE OF I  COUNTY O  On this 300  county, apper whose name signed, sealer and purposes (Seal)  My commission	Shoreview, Minneson MINNESOTA ) ) ss. of RAMSEY )  ared Aaron Larson, who is subscribed to the fore and delivered the said is therein set forth.	2002, before me, a notary public is personally known to me to be the s going instrument, and he acknowledge instrument as a free and voluntary act Notary Public  JACQUELLE NOTARY PUBLIC MY CO	ame person ed that he

**ADDRESS** 

**SIGNATURE** 

**DATE** 

**INVENTOR'S** 

**RECORDED: 10/01/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013340 FRAME: 0944